Reports of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012
Pamela Abbott

DATE ACTIVITY

March

18 -24 Executive Council/Presidents Conference Ottawa
April

17-18 Meetings with ER/RUMC Vancouver
20 Meeting with REVP/Labor Relations Prince George
21-22 EO Conference Vancouver
24 Grievance Hearing Vancouver
28 -30 PSAC Convention Ottawa
May

1-5 PSAC Convention Ottawa

14 -18 Bargaining Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Abbott
Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



Alternate Reqgional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Robert Hume

DATE ACTIVITY

February

8 Vancouver Local AGM Vancouver
16-17 Victoria Local AGM Victoria

Regional President’'s Meeting/PSAC Mental Health  Vancouver
Presentation/regional EAP Presentation

28 Meeting Surrey Tax Centre Surrey
March
2-3 National Elected Officers Meeting

Pacific Region, (PSAC) and Pre Convention

Meeting.
27-29 Regional Employment Equity Forum (Employer) Vancouver
April
19 RUMC Vancouver

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Hume
Alternate Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



DATE

March

1

5

5

8

12
13-14
16
17-18
18

19

19
20-21
22

23

23

25
26-28
29

April
3

4

13

16

19
20-21
23

24

26

28
29-30

May
1-4
11

22

ACTIVITY

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Lorne Roslinski

Stand Up for Public Services Rally

Video Conference on Employees disclosures
3" Level grievance presentation with AC
Local 40023 Saskatoon Lunch and Learn
Travel to Winnipeg

Regional EE meeting

Travel to Edmonton

Regional PSAC Leadership meeting

Travel to Saskatoon

Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC
Travel to Ottawa

Executive Council meeting

Regional Caucus & Presidents Conference
Regional WFA meeting via Teleconference
3" evel Grievance Presentation with AC
Executive Council Meeting

Communications Meeting — Newsletter preparation
Travel to Saskatoon

Federal Budget talk teleconference with AC
WFA Information Session via Video Conference
Federal Budget update teleconference with AC
Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC
Travel to Vancouver

Regional EO Conference

Travel to Saskatoon

AGM Local 40023

Two 3" Level grievance presentations with AC
Travel to Ottawa

PSAC National Convention

PSAC National Convention

Reg. Debt Management Workload teleconference
Regional Program Manager

Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC

Respectfully submitted,
Lorne Roslinski
Regional Vice-President, Rocky Mountains Region

Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Winnipeg

Edmonton

Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa

Vancouver

Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Ottawa

Ottawa



Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



DATE

MARCH
13-14
15

23
19-25
29

APRIL

16
17
18-19
22
25-26
28
29 -30

MAY
1-4
8-10
11
11
16
17

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012

Gary Esslinger

ACTIVITY

Finance Committee Meeting

Local 50031 Executive Council Meeting
Regional WFA Conference Call

Executive Council & Presidents Conference
Local 40022 Regina AGM

Conference call — Regional AC

Conference call — Regional AC

Local 50031 LUMC meeting

UMI session

Meeting re: Tri-local member appreciation event
UMI session

PSAC Convention — UTE & Regional Caucuses
PSAC Convention

PSAC Convention

Tech Change Committee meeting and NUMCC
CMHA — Mental Health Works Training
Regional briefing -Debt Management Workloads
Meeting w/local President’s re: Tri-local event
Local 50031 Executive Council Meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Esslinger
Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region

Ottawa
Winnipeg
Ottawa
Ottawa
Regina

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Ottawa

Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg



Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Christine McLennan

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Christine McLennan
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region



DATE

March
7-9

12

14

15

16

19-25
26
30

April
3

3

4
18-22
23

25

26
28-30

May
1-3
14-18

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012

Robin Johnson

ACTIVITY

EO Committee Meeting

Meeting with Local 00013

Toronto East Council Meeting

Toronto North Vote

Regional UMA Meeting

Meeting with Train Derailment Victims
Executive Council & President’'s Conference
3R Level Grievance

Meeting with member in Toronto West

Quarterly Regional HR Meeting
RUMC Working Group Meeting
CLC Workshop Training
Regional EO Conference
Regional UMC Meeting
Toronto East AGM

Toronto North AGM

PSAC Convention

PSAC Convention
UTE Bargaining Committee

Respectfully submitted,

Robin Johnson
Regional Vice-President,
Greater Toronto Region

Ottawa
Toronto
Scarborough
Toronto
Toronto
Hamilton
Ottawa
Toronto
Mississauga

Toronto
Toronto
Ottawa
Vancouver
Toronto
Scarborough
Toronto
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa



Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Ken Bye

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region



Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

DATE

March
13
26
30

April

3

11

17-19

23

25-27
29-4(May)

May
17
24
31

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012

Adam Jackson
ACTIVITY

Disciplinary Hearing
3" Level Grievance Hearings
Budget Update with AC - Telephone

Quarterly HR Meeting

Meeting ECO Director Audit Process
Staffing Committee Meeting

Regional Union Management Meeting

Duty to Accommodate Meeting Sudbury - Video Conf.

PSAC Triennial Convention

Regional Staffing Meeting
Grievance Hearings
Recourse and Staffing Simplification Meeting

Respectfully Submitted,

Adam Jackson
Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Kingston
Kingston

Toronto
Kingston
Ottawa
Toronto

Ottawa
Toronto

Toronto
Ottawa



Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012
Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario



Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012
Jamie vanSydenborgh

DATE ACTIVITY

March

1 Day of Action Hamilton
8 Ontario Region Mental Health Day Toronto
19-25 Executive Council and Presidents’ Conference Ottawa
26 Third Level Grievance Presentations Toronto
April

3 HR Quarterly Meeting/UMC Working Group Toronto
11-14 Southwestern Ontario Regional Meeting Windsor
15-16 Regional Pre-PSAC Convention Meeting Windsor
23 Regional UMC Toronto
27 PSTAR Conference Call Hamilton
28-30 PSAC Convention Ottawa
May

1-4 PSAC Convention Ottawa
17 PSAC Ontario WFA Conference Call Hamilton

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh
Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Caren Tallon

DATE ACTIVITY

April

11-14 Southwestern Ontario Regional Meeting Windsor
15-16 Regional Pre-PSAC Convention Meeting Windsor

Respectfully Submitted,

Caren Tallon
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012

Bill Blair
DATE ACTIVITY
February
29 Meeting with Local President Ottawa
Teleconference with AC Ottawa
March
1 Meeting with Local UMI Steering Comm. Ottawa
Day of Protest Ottawa
Meeting with Mental Health Conf. Comm. Ottawa
1-4 Participated in Regional Grievance Course Ottawa
8 Union-Management Learning Event Toronto
9 Meeting with Local President Ottawa
14 Meeting with Local Ottawa
16 Meeting with Regional UMI Committee Toronto
19 Meeting with National WFA Comm. Ottawa
19-24 Executive Council and Presidents Conf. Ottawa
29 Local AGM - 70030 Ottawa
30 Teleconference with AC Ottawa
April
2 Meeting with Local Ottawa
3 Meeting with Regional Labour Relations Toronto
Local AGM — 70000 Ottawa
17 Local AGM - 70004 Ottawa
18 Meeting with National President Ottawa
19 3" Level Grievance Presentation Ottawa
23 RUMC Toronto
26 Meeting with Member Ottawa
27 Teleconference PSTAR Ottawa
28 Day of Mourning Ottawa
29-30 PSAC Convention Ottawa
May
1-4 PSAC Convention Ottawa
8 Meeting with Member Ottawa
9 Meeting with Local Ottawa
10 Meeting with Activist Ottawa
Regional Committee Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair
Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



DATE

March
20-21

April
10
11

Alternate Reqgional Vice-President NCR REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012
Gesine Campbell

ACTIVITY

Executive Council

Replaced RVP (Contact with Executive from 70009)
Replaced RVP (Contact with Executive from 70000)

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



DATE

March
19-25
26 — 29
30

31
April

10-11
12

13
16 - 20
17
24
25
26
26 -27
27
28 -30

May
01-04

11
14
14 -18
23-24
25-27
29
30

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012

Sabri Khayat

ACTIVITY

Executive Council and Presidents’ Conference

Communication Committee
Teleconference — Budget

Preparation harassment complaint (1) - Sherbrooke
Preparation harassment complaint (2) - Sherbrooke

Preparation harassment complaint (2) - Sherbrooke

QLF Seminar on retirement

Follow-up harassment complaint (1) — Sherbrooke
Filing of harassment complaint (2) — Sherbrooke

Preparation harassment file — Laval
Staffing Committee

AGM Gatineau

Meeting with CRA — Staffing

AGM Montérégie

Preparation grievance — compensation
AGM Sherbrooke

Meeting assistant commissioner
PSAC Convention

PSAC Convention

Meeting assistant commissioner
Preparation grievances + Investigation
Regional Committee UMA
Investigation Committee

National Bargaining Committee
Steering Committee UMA

Regional Meeting E.O.

AGM Laval

AGM Montréal

Respectfully submitted,

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President
Montréal Region

Ottawa
Ottawa
Montréal
Montréal
Montréal

Sherbrooke
Montréal
Montréal
Regional O.
Laval
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Brossard
Montréal
Sherbrooke
Regional O.
Ottawa

Ottawa
Regional O.
Montréal
Montréal
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Montréal
Laval
Montréal



Alternate Reqgional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Marc Briéere

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Marc Briere
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE ACTIVITY

March

1-4 Union Training Montréal
6-9 E.O. Committee Ottawa
14-15 Meeting National Officers PSAC Québec Québec

16 Union Management Meeting Montréal
19-24 Executive Council and Presidents’ Conference Ottawa

22 Regional Caucus Ottawa

27 AGM 10006 Québec

28 AGM 10004 Jonquiéere
29 AGM 10027 Trois-Rivieres
30 Conference call with assistant commissioner Shawinigan
April

3-5 Workshop Human Rights Commission Ottawa
18-22 E.O. Regional Conference Vancouver
26 Conference call WFA Regional Committee Montréal Shawinigan
27 Union Management Meeting Montréal
28-30 PSAC Triennial Convention Ottawa
May

1-4 PSAC Triennial Convention Ottawa

10 Grievance Hearing 3" level Montréal Montréal
14-18 Meeting National Bargaining Committee Ottawa
23-27 E.O. Regional Conference Montreéal
28-29 Meeting E.O. Committee / CRA Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser
Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012
Sylvie Lahaie

DATE ACTIVITY
Nothing to report for June.
Respectfully submitted,

Sylvie Lahaie
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



DATE

February
24
28

March

1-2

12-14
18-19
20-25

April
2
28 May 4

May
6-8
9-10
14-18

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2012

Doug Gaetz

ACTIVITY

Meeting with AC re: accommodation issue
National H&S Committee Meeting

NHSPC Meeting

National Finance Committee Meeting
Tech Change Meeting with WP Relations
Executive Council & President Conf

Conf Call AC Atlantic Region
PSAC National Convention

H&S Committee Meeting
National Tech Change Committee Meeting
Collective Bargaining Committee Meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz

Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region

Halifax
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Halifax
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa



Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2012
Madonna Gardiner

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Madonna Gardiner
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region
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