Reports of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Pamela Abbott

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
March 18 – 24	Executive Council/Presidents Conference	Ottawa
April 17-18 20 21 - 22 24 28 - 30	Meetings with ER/RUMC Meeting with REVP/Labor Relations EO Conference Grievance Hearing PSAC Convention	Vancouver Prince George Vancouver Vancouver Ottawa
May 1 - 5 14 - 18	PSAC Convention Bargaining	Ottawa Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Abbott Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Robert Hume

Vancouver

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
February		
8 16-17	Vancouver Local AGM Victoria Local AGM	Vancouver Victoria
10-17	Regional President's Meeting/PSAC Mental Health Presentation/regional EAP Presentation	Vancouver
28	Meeting Surrey Tax Centre	Surrey
March 2 - 3	National Elected Officers Meeting Pacific Region, (PSAC) and Pre Convention Meeting. Regional Employment Equity Forum (Employer)	Vancouver
April		
le		

Respectfully submitted,

19

Robert Hume Alternate Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

RUMC

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Lorne Roslinski

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

March	1	
1	Stand Up for Public Services Rally	Saskatoon
5	Video Conference on Employees disclosures	_
5	3 rd Level grievance presentation with AC	Saskatoon
8	Local 40023 Saskatoon Lunch and Learn	Saskatoon
12 14	Travel to Winnipeg Regional EE meeting	Winninga
16	Travel to Edmonton	Winnipeg
	Regional PSAC Leadership meeting	Edmonton
18	Travel to Saskatoon	Lamoriton
19	Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC	
19	Travel to Ottawa	
20-21	Executive Council meeting	Ottawa
22	Regional Caucus & Presidents Conference	Ottawa
23	Regional WFA meeting via Teleconference	_
23	3 rd Level Grievance Presentation with AC	Ottawa
25	Executive Council Meeting	Ottawa
26-28 29	Communications Meeting – Newsletter preparation Travel to Saskatoon	Ottawa
29	Haver to Saskatoon	
April		
April 3	Federal Budget talk teleconference with AC	
April 3 4	Federal Budget talk teleconference with AC WFA Information Session via Video Conference	
3		
3 4 13 16	WFA Information Session via Video Conference	
3 4 13 16 19	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver	
3 4 13 16 19 20-21	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference	Vancouver
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon	
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023	Saskatoon
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC	
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa	Saskatoon Saskatoon
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC	Saskatoon
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28 29-30	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa	Saskatoon Saskatoon
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa	Saskatoon Saskatoon
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28 29-30	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa PSAC National Convention	Saskatoon Saskatoon Ottawa
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28 29-30 May 1-4	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa PSAC National Convention	Saskatoon Saskatoon Ottawa
3 4 13 16 19 20-21 23 24 26 28 29-30 May 1-4	WFA Information Session via Video Conference Federal Budget update teleconference with AC Monthly Connection Conference Call with AC Travel to Vancouver Regional EO Conference Travel to Saskatoon AGM Local 40023 Two 3 rd Level grievance presentations with AC Travel to Ottawa PSAC National Convention PSAC National Convention Reg. Debt Management Workload teleconference	Saskatoon Saskatoon Ottawa

Respectfully submitted, Lorne Roslinski

Regional Vice-President, Rocky Mountains Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Greg Krokosh

DATE	ACTIVITY
	7011111

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh Alternate Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Gary Esslinger

DATE	ACTIVITY	
MARCH 13-14 15 23 19 – 25 29	Finance Committee Meeting Local 50031 Executive Council Meeting Regional WFA Conference Call Executive Council & Presidents Conference Local 40022 Regina AGM	Ottawa Winnipeg Ottawa Ottawa Regina
APRIL 3 16 17 18-19 22 25-26 28 29 -30	Conference call – Regional AC Conference call – Regional AC Local 50031 LUMC meeting UMI session Meeting re: Tri-local member appreciation event UMI session PSAC Convention – UTE & Regional Caucuses PSAC Convention	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa Ottawa
MAY 1-4 8-10 11 11 16 17	PSAC Convention Tech Change Committee meeting and NUMCC CMHA – Mental Health Works Training Regional briefing -Debt Management Workloads Meeting w/local President's re: Tri-local event Local 50031 Executive Council Meeting	Ottawa Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Esslinger Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Christine McLennan

DATE	ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Christine McLennan Alternate to Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Robin Johnson

DATE	ACTIVITY	
March 7-9 12 14 15	EO Committee Meeting Meeting with Local 00013 Toronto East Council Meeting Toronto North Vote Regional UMA Meeting Meeting with Train Derailment Victims	Ottawa Toronto Scarborough Toronto Toronto Hamilton
19-25 26 30	Executive Council & President's Conference 3 Rd Level Grievance Meeting with member in Toronto West	Ottawa Toronto Mississauga
April 3 3 4 18-22 23 25 26 28-30	Quarterly Regional HR Meeting RUMC Working Group Meeting CLC Workshop Training Regional EO Conference Regional UMC Meeting Toronto East AGM Toronto North AGM PSAC Convention	Toronto Toronto Ottawa Vancouver Toronto Scarborough Toronto Ottawa
May 1-3 14-18	PSAC Convention UTE Bargaining Committee	Ottawa Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Robin Johnson Regional Vice-President, Greater Toronto Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Ken Bye

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye Alternate Regional Vice-President Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Adam Jackson

DATE	ACTIVITY	
March 13 26 30	Disciplinary Hearing 3 rd Level Grievance Hearings Budget Update with AC - Telephone	Kingston Kingston
April 3 11 17-19 23 25-27 29-4(May)	Quarterly HR Meeting Meeting ECO Director Audit Process Staffing Committee Meeting Regional Union Management Meeting Duty to Accommodate Meeting Sudbury - Video Conf. PSAC Triennial Convention	Toronto Kingston Ottawa Toronto Ottawa
May 17 24 31	Regional Staffing Meeting Grievance Hearings Recourse and Staffing Simplification Meeting	Toronto Toronto Ottawa

Respectfully Submitted,

Adam Jackson Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi Alternate to Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario

Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Jamie vanSydenborgh

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
March 1 8 19-25 26	Day of Action Ontario Region Mental Health Day Executive Council and Presidents' Conference Third Level Grievance Presentations	Hamilton Toronto Ottawa Toronto
April 3 11-14 15-16 23 27 28-30	HR Quarterly Meeting/UMC Working Group Southwestern Ontario Regional Meeting Regional Pre-PSAC Convention Meeting Regional UMC PSTAR Conference Call PSAC Convention	Toronto Windsor Windsor Toronto Hamilton Ottawa
May 1-4 17	PSAC Convention PSAC Ontario WFA Conference Call	Ottawa Hamilton

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Caren Tallon

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
April		
11-14	Southwestern Ontario Regional Meeting	Windsor
15-16	Regional Pre-PSAC Convention Meeting	Windsor

Respectfully Submitted,

Caren Tallon Alternate to Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Bill Blair

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
February 29	Meeting with Local President Teleconference with AC	Ottawa Ottawa
March 1 1-4 8 9 14 16 19 19-24 29 30	Meeting with Local UMI Steering Comm. Day of Protest Meeting with Mental Health Conf. Comm. Participated in Regional Grievance Course Union-Management Learning Event Meeting with Local President Meeting with Local Meeting with Regional UMI Committee Meeting with National WFA Comm. Executive Council and Presidents Conf. Local AGM - 70030 Teleconference with AC	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
April 2 3 17 18 19 23 26 27 28 29-30	Meeting with Local Meeting with Regional Labour Relations Local AGM – 70000 Local AGM – 70004 Meeting with National President 3 rd Level Grievance Presentation RUMC Meeting with Member Teleconference PSTAR Day of Mourning PSAC Convention	Ottawa Toronto Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
May 1-4 8 9 10	PSAC Convention Meeting with Member Meeting with Local Meeting with Activist Regional Committee	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Gesine Campbell

DATE ACTIVITY

March

20-21 Executive Council

April

10 Replaced RVP (Contact with Executive from 70009)
11 Replaced RVP (Contact with Executive from 70000)

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell Alternate to Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Sabri Khayat

DATE	ACTIVITY	
March 19 - 25 26 - 29 30	Executive Council and Presidents' Conference Communication Committee Teleconference – Budget Preparation harassment complaint (1) - Sherbrooke Preparation harassment complaint (2) - Sherbrooke	Ottawa Ottawa Montréal Montréal Montréal
April 05 10 - 11 12 13 16 - 20 17 24 25 26 26 - 27 27 28 - 30	Preparation harassment complaint (2) - Sherbrooke QLF Seminar on retirement Follow-up harassment complaint (1) - Sherbrooke Filing of harassment complaint (2) - Sherbrooke Preparation harassment file - Laval Staffing Committee AGM Gatineau Meeting with CRA - Staffing AGM Montérégie Preparation grievance - compensation AGM Sherbrooke Meeting assistant commissioner PSAC Convention	Sherbrooke Montréal Montréal Regional O. Laval Ottawa Gatineau Ottawa Brossard Montréal Sherbrooke Regional O. Ottawa
May 01 - 04 8 9 11 14 14 - 18 23 - 24 25 - 27 29 30	PSAC Convention Meeting assistant commissioner Preparation grievances + Investigation Regional Committee UMA Investigation Committee National Bargaining Committee Steering Committee UMA Regional Meeting E.O. AGM Laval AGM Montréal	Ottawa Regional O. Montréal Montréal Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Montréal Laval Montréal

Respectfully submitted,

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President Montréal Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Marc Brière

DAIE ACTIVITI	DATE	ACTIVITY
---------------	------	----------

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Marc Brière Alternate to Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Regional Vice-President QUÉBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE	ACTIVITY	
March		
1-4 6-9 14-15 16 19-24 22 27 28 29 30	Union Training E.O. Committee Meeting National Officers PSAC Québec Union Management Meeting Executive Council and Presidents' Conference Regional Caucus AGM 10006 AGM 10004 AGM 10027 Conference call with assistant commissioner	Montréal Ottawa Québec Montréal Ottawa Ottawa Québec Jonquière Trois-Rivières Shawinigan
April		
3-5 18-22 26 27 28-30	Workshop Human Rights Commission E.O. Regional Conference Conference call WFA Regional Committee Montréal Union Management Meeting PSAC Triennial Convention	Ottawa Vancouver Shawinigan Montréal Ottawa
May		
1-4 10 14-18 23-27 28-29	PSAC Triennial Convention Grievance Hearing 3 rd level Montréal Meeting National Bargaining Committee E.O. Regional Conference Meeting E.O. Committee / CRA	Ottawa Montréal Ottawa Montréal Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Sylvie Lahaie

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Sylvie Lahaie Alternate to Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Doug Gaetz

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
February 24 28	Meeting with AC re: accommodation issue National H&S Committee Meeting	Halifax Ottawa
March		
1-2 12-14 18-19 20-25	NHSPC Meeting National Finance Committee Meeting Tech Change Meeting with WP Relations Executive Council & President Conf	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
April 2 28 May 4	Conf Call AC Atlantic Region PSAC National Convention	Halifax Ottawa
May 6-8 9-10 14-18	H&S Committee Meeting National Tech Change Committee Meeting Collective Bargaining Committee Meeting	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2012 Madonna Gardiner

DAIE ACTIVITY	DATE	ACTIVITY
---------------	-------------	----------

Nothing to report for June.

Respectfully submitted,

Madonna Gardiner Alternate Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region